



Phone 0731-2463913/2762267 Fax: 0731-2462294/2465437

No. CSR/Acctts/2019-20/1098

The Registrar, DAVV. Indore - 452 001.

Sub:- Your proposal entitled "Study of transport and nonlinear optical properties of II-VI semiconductor thin films for making diode and optical limiters"

Ref. - Our Sanction Letter No. CSR-IC-237/2019-20/281, dated 24th May, 2019.

Dear Sir.

An amount of Rs.1,93,491 has been deposited on 10.1.2020 in your CRS Account towards grants sanctioned for year 2019-20 to CRS project mentioned above. Details of sanction as follows:

S.No.	Particulars	Amount (Rs.)
S.INO.	Project Fellow @ (Rs 14,000x12) + 16% HRA	194880
1		15 000
2	Contingency	30.000
3	Consumables	
	TOTAL	239880
	Less: Unspent Balance	46389
	Less. Onspent balance	193491
	Balance Deposited Amount	

Money has been transferred through PFMS Portal vide Trn.ID. C012012107327 on 10.1.2020

The next instalment of money, if any sanctioned, will be released only on production of a statement of account and a utilization certificate from your Institution/University

The conditions for the award of the grant in aid have been set out in our earlier letter cited above.

Please acknowledge the receipt of this letter and send us a stamped receipt by

Administrative Officer-I (Accounts)

Yours sincerely

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

Prof. Pratima Sen, School of Physics, DAVV, Indore.

Centre-Director, CSR, Indore Centre





(Formerly: Inter University Consortium for DAE Facilities: IUC-DAEF An Autonomous Institution under University Grants Commission, New Delhi) (A Society Registered under M.P. Society Registrikaran Adhiniyam, 1973) Registered Office and Head Office: UGC-DAE Consortium, University Campus Khandwa Road, Indore – 452 001

Phone 0731-2463913/2762267 Fax 0731-2462294/2465437

No. CSR/Acctts/2019-20/1085

The Registrar, Devi Ahilya University, Indore – 452 001. Th. M. B 15 January 202

Sub:- Your CRS entitled "Study of structural and magnetic properties of metal polymer nanocomposites"

Ref:- Our Sanction Letter No. CSR-IC/BL-58/CRS-175/2019-20/232, dated May 24, 2019.

Dear Sir.

An amount of Rs 2,39,725 has been deposited on 15.1.2020 in your CRS Account towards grants sanctioned for year 2019-20 to CRS project mentioned above. Details of sanction as follows:

S.No.	Particulars	Amount (Rs.)
1	Project Fellow @ (Rs.14,000x12) + 16% HRA	1,94,880
2	Contingency	15,000
3	Consumables .	30,000
	TOTAL	2,39,880
	Less: Unspent Balance	155
	Balance deposited Amount	2,39,725

Money has been transferred through PFMS Portal vide Trn.ID. C012014632554 on 15.1.2020.

The next instalment of money, if any sanctioned, will be released only on production of a statement of account and a utilization certificate from your Institution/University.

The conditions for the award of the grant in aid have been set out in our earlier letter cited above.

Please acknowledge the receipt of this letter and send us a stamped receipt by return of post.

and of Physics

Yours sincerely,

Administrative Officer-I (Accounts)

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. Prof. Mandira Banerjee, School of Physics, DAVV, Indore.

Centre-Director, CSR, Indore Centre.



UGC-DAE Consortium for Scientific Research (UGC-DAE CSR)

(Formerly: Inter University Consortium for DAE Facilities; IUC-DAEF)
(An Autonomous institution under University Grants Commission, New Delhi)
(A Society Registered Under M.P. Society Registrikaran Adhiniyam, 1973)
Registered Office and Head Office: UGC-DAE Consortium, University Campus, Khandwa Road,

Indore-452 017.
Phone 0731-2463913/2762267 Fax: 0731-2462294/2465437

Ref.CSR-IC-ISUM-25/CRS-308/2021-22/332

Date 22.09.2021

Speed Post /Courier/By Hand

To Prof. S N Kane, Department of Physics, Devi Ahilya University, Indore-452 001.

Sub, : Collaborative research titled "Gamma radiation induced modification of structural and magnetic properties of spinel ferrites"

Ref.: Our sanctioned letter No. CSR-IC-ISUM-25/CRS-308/19-20/1360 dated 05.03.2020.

Dear Sir,

With reference to our Sanctioned Letter No.CSR-IC-ISUM-25/CRS-308/2019-20/1360 dated March 5, 2020. Due to COVID-19 situation you could not utilize fund under your CSR Project last year. You are permitted to utilize the fund in this financial year i.e. 2021-2022. The all terms and conditions of the project mentioned above letter will be same (copy enclosed).

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

(Dr. Vasant Sathe) Centre-Director.

Encl: As above Copy to (1) Registrar, DAVV, RNT Marg, Indore. (2) Administrative Officer (A/cs.) UGC-DAE CSR, Indore.

केन्द्र निदेशक/Centre Director यू**जीसी डीएई** सीएसआर/UGC-DAE CSR विश्वविद्यालय परिसर, खण्डवा रोड, इन्दौर (म. प्र.) University Campus, Khandiwa Road, IMDORE (M.P.)



(Formerly: Inter University Consortium for DAE Facilities; IUC-DAEF(An Autonomous institution under University Grants Commission, New Delhi)(A Society Registered Under M.P. Society RegistrikaranAdhiniyam, 1973)Registered Office and Head Office: UGC-DAE Consortium, University Campus, Khandwa Road, Indore-452 017. Phone 0731-2463913/2762267/2463913 Fax: 0731-2462294/2465437

Ref: CSR-CSR-IC-270/2021-22/647

Date :16/12/2021

To, Prof. Ashutosh Mishra (Dr. Dinesh Varshney) Head, School of Physics, Devi Ahilya Vishwa Vidyalaya, INDORE.

Sub :- Your proposal "Development of the setup for resistivity measurement down to the liquid nitrogen liquefaction temperature"

Dear Prof. Mishra,

We are happy to inform you that your CRS proposal has been renewed for one more year for the period 1st April, 2021 to 31st March, 2022, subject to compliance of other procedures:

The financial allocation for this year will be:

1. Project Fellow (@)16000/-pm+HRA

Rs.1,92,000/- + HRA

2 Contingency

Rs. 15,000/-

3 Consumables

Rs. 30,000/-

- 1. Dr. Rajeev Rawat will coordinate the activities of the project from CSR side.
- The CSR will reimburse the travel expenses to investigators as well as student under the project as per CSR guidelines for visiting CSR, Indore Centre on project work.
- 3. The PI and the Co-ordinator from CSR side are requested to make every effort to complete the project in time that may enable the research scholar working in the project to complete his/her Ph.D. degree within this year. As the project is already on extension, further extension may not be possible.
- 4. This is a Collaborative Research Scheme. In view of the complex and involved nature of the experiments, any publication emerging under the project must be of collaborative in nature with due consents from the participating institutions / persons, and in consultation with the CRS coordinator. The publication should also acknowledge the UGC-DAE CSR, Indore for the project support.
- 5. Money for the year 2021-22 will be transferred to the Registrar of your University under intimation to you by our Accounts Section after adjusting the unspent balance of the grant released earlier, if any upto financial year ending on 31.3.2021, upon receiving the following: (a) Statement of Account for the period upto31.3.2021 signed by the Registrar and (b) Certificate of Utilization of money spent till 31.3.2021, signed by the Registrar.

 UC/SE in the prescribed format for Financial Year 2021-22 has to be submitted by 30th April 2022. Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

(Dr. Vasant Sathe)

Centre-Director

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Administrative Officer-I (Account), UGC-DAE CSR, Indore Centre.
- 2. The Registrar, Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, R N T Marg, Indore.
- 3 The Centre-Director, CSR Indore Centre.



(Formerly: Inter University Consortium for DAE Facilities; IUC-DAEF(An Autonomous institution under University Grants Commission, New Delhi) (A Society Registered Under M.P. Society Registrikaran Adhiniyam, 1973) Registered Office and Head Office: UGC-DAE Consortium, University Campus, Khandwa Road, Indore-452 017 Phone 0731-2463913/2762267/2463913 Fax 0731-2462294/2465437

Ref: CSR-IC-ISUM-01/CRS-306/2021-22/577

Prof.Ashutosh Mishra, Head, Dept. of Physics, DAVV, Indore

Your proposal entitled "Effect of electromagnetic irradiation (x-ray & y-rays) on structural and physical properties of metal oxide based chromites"

Dear Prof. Ashutosh Mishra,

We are happy to inform you that your CRS proposal has been renewed for one more year for the period 1^{st} April, 2021 to 31^{st} March, 2022, subject to compliance of other procedures:

The financial allocation for this year will be:

Project Fellow (@14000/-pm+HRA

Rs.1,68,000/- + HRA

Contingency

Consumables

Date: 16/12/2021

Rs. 15,000/- Lu25=/ Rs. 30,000/-

Dr. Mukul Guptawill coordinate the activities of the project from CSR side.

The Project will be reviewed at the end of each year and a decision will be taken on the financial allocation for the succeeding year.

 The CSR will reimburse the travel expenses to investigators as well as student under the project as per CSR guidelines for visiting CSR, Indore Centre on project work.

After 2 Years as project Fellow, if the research work is found satisfactory on assessment by a committee with at least one research paper in a reputed journal, the Project Fellow may be upgraded to Project Fellow-II with the fellowship of Rs.16,000/-pm+HRA

The PI and the Co-ordinator from CSR side are requested to make every effort to complete the project in time that may enable the research scholar working in the project to complete his/her Ph.D. degree will within the stipulated time limit.

6. This is a Collaborative Research Scheme. In view of the complex and involved nature of the experiments, any publication emerging under the project must be of collaborative in nature with due consents from the participating institutions / persons, and in consultation with the CRS coordinator. The publication should also acknowledge the UGC-DAE CSR, Indore for the project support.

7. Money for the year 2020-21 will be transferred to the Registrar of your University under intimation to you by our Accounts Section after adjusting the unspent balance of the grant released earlier, if any upto inancial year ending on 31.3.2021, upon receiving the following: (a) Statement of Account for the period upto 31.3.2021 signed by the Registrar and (b) Certificate of Utilization of money spent till 31.3.2021, signed by the Registrar.

UC/SE in the prescribed format for Financial Year 2021-22 has to be submitted by 30th April 2022.

Yours sincerely, (Dr. Vasant Sathe)

Centre-Director

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

1) The Administrative Officer-I (Account), UGC-DAE CSR, Indore Centre.

2) The Registrar, DAVV, Indore.

3) The Centre-Director, CSR Indore Centre for project file.



UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG NEW DELHI - 110 002

No. F.530/17/DRS-I/2016(SAP-I)

March, 2016

The Registrar,
Devi Ahilya Vishavavidyalaya
Khandwa Road, Indore- 452 017

The prod (DIV)

Sub. University Grants Commission Assistance to the Department of Physics, Devi Ahilya Vishvavidyalaya, Indore at the level of DRS-I for a period of 5 years (1-4-2016 to 31-3-2021) under Special Assistance Programme (SAP).

Sir.

- 1. This has reference to the department profil and proposal submitted by the **Department of Physics** of your University for consideration to support under Special Assistance Programme (SAP) of the UGC as per revised guidelines of the Programme.
- 2. The UGC Special Assistance Programme (SAP) is intended through constant effort to raise the quality of teaching/ research in different disciplines in Bio-Sciences, Sciences, Engineering & Technology, Humanities, Social Science departments and carefully selected on the basis of their work, academic achievements and viable potential for further development. The essence and primary aim of the scheme is combination of teaching and research to encourage group research efforts in pursuit of excellence.
- 3. The Proposal of the department of Physics as examined by the Expert Committee on 27th May,2015. After a very careful and critical indepth examination of the academic achievements of the department, as given in the departmental profile, the Expert Committee recommended the department for consideration by the commission to support the department at the level of DRS-I
- 4. On the basis of the recommendations of the Expert Committee, I am directed to convey the approval of the Commission to provide financial assistance to the **Department of Physics**, **Devi Ahilya Vishvavidyalaya**, **Indore** at the level of **DRS-I** for a duration of **5 years** (2016-2021) with the following thrust area(s) for research and teaching.

Thrust Area Identified

Nano- Material: Synthesis and Characterization

(333)

As recommended by the Peview Committee, the Co-ordinator & the deputy Co-ordinator of the Programme for the present phase of the Programme will be as indicated below:

Dr. Pratima Sen(Coordinator) & Dr. Y. Choyal (Dy. Coordinator) for DRS-I programme under

The Co-ordinator may continue till the end of the present duration of the programme or till his/her superannuation.

5. The spancial assistance approved for implementing the present phase at the level of DRS-I for a duration 45 years (01/04/2016 to 31/03/2021) is given below.

1.	Non-Recarring (Items) Equipment	
	Solar Simulator, He Ne Laser, Lock in Amplifier and Monochromator	35.00
S.No.	Recurring	35.00
1.	Contingency/Working expenses @ Rs.1.00 p.a.	
2.	Chemicals/Consumables/Glassware @ Rs. 0.00 p.a. Travel/Field facilities/Field trips for D.	05.00
3.	Travel/Field facilities/Field trips for Facult	04.00
	Travel/Field facilities/Field trips for Faculty members only (all within India	02.00
4.	VISITING FELLOWS (P. O. O.O. 1-1.)	
5.	Advisory Committee meetings (TA/DA for UGC nominee in the committee) @Rs.0.20 p.a.	01.00
-	@Rs.0.20 p.a.	01.00
5	Books and Journals@Rs.0.40 lakh p.a.	
		02.00
150	Total	15.00
MINISTER OF	Grand total (NR + R)	desirate new
	em .	50.00

Item (Rs. In lakh)
Non - Recurring Rs. 35.00
Recurring Rs. 15.00

Total (NR + R) for 5 years = Rs. 50.00

(Rupees Fifty lakh only)

- 6. The University is to maintain a **saving** bank account for the grants released under Special Assistance Programme. All interest earned by the university/department by investment of funds sanctioned and by the UGC under Special Assistance Programme will be treated as additional grant. The University/ Department will have to submit the Utilization Certificate of the earned interest (after prior approval of Advisory Committee), at the time of submitting the annual accounts for the programme.
- 7. The University/ Department may follow the SAP Guidelines posted on the UGC website.

- 8. The University/Institute may follow the norms for appointment of Programme Co-ordinator and Deputy Co-ordinator (no Joint Coordinator or Co-Coordinator) and also constitute an Advisory Committee as per the guidelines of the Commission which can be downloaded from UGC website www.ugc.ac.in and follow the terms of reference of the Advisory Committee to ensure effective implementation and monitoring of the Programme. The constitution of the Advisory Committee is compulsory for all departments which are being supported under SAP. The UGC nominees in the Committee will be as indicated below. The departments may contact the UGC nominees for their acceptance and intimate the Commission.
 - Dr. G.S. Lodha, Head, X-Ray Optics Section, Indus Synchrotrons Utilization Division, RRCAT, Indore- 452 013
 - 2) Dr. V. Ganeshan, Center Director, UGC- DAE-CSR, Indore.

The active participation of the UGC nominees in each meeting of the Advisory Committee is essential. The composition and terms & reference of the Advisory Committee will be as given in the UGC website www.ugc.ac.in.

- 9. The University/Institute/Department is requested to take immediate steps to submit the following information/documents for necessary action:
- Acceptance of the terms and conditions of the grants duly signed by the Registrar of the University/Institute.
- ii) Name of the competent University Officer with full address and other bank details in (mandate form) the prescribed enclosed proforms so that the fund can be transferred electronically.
- iv) Name of the Department Co-ordinator and Dy. Co-ordinator indicating (I)present designation (ii) specialized areas(s) of research and (iii) date of superannuation.
- /iii) List of members of the Advisory Committee constituted by the university/institute as per guidelines.
- Year-wise academic programme and action proposed to be undertaken by the department during the period of **5 years** to implement the programme.
- wii) The annual report of the work done during the year (as per effective date of the programme) should be submitted by the Programme Co-coordinator highlighting the achievements in research and teaching and indicating separately the progress in procuring of equipment / construction of Building (only addition, alteration and renovation, if sanctioned under the programme) and the list of papers published in referred journal during the year positively reported by the end of every year.
 - viii) A Certificate from the Registrar of the university that the department is not self finance and is eligible to receive the UGC financial assistance..
 - 11. The University/Institute shall take all possible measures to ensure effective implementation of policies of Government of India relating to SC/ST students and teachers in regard to the UGC programme. In case of non-teaching staff, the policies of the Central Government in respect of Central Universities and of the State Government in respect of State Universities shall be implemented.
 - 12. The first installment of admissible grant will be released separately. In the meantime, the University may submit the requisite information requested vide para 9 (i to Viii) by return of post.

- 13. No request for any change in the effective date will be considered.
- 14. The orders for purchase of equipment may be placed within six months from the date of receipt of the grant by the university.
- 15. The second and subsequent installment of grant for any approved items will be considered and sanctioned only on receipt of the Utilization Certificate for the earlier installment in the prescribed form duly signed by the Registrar/Finance Officer as the case may be.
- 16. The University/Institution shall include a specific condition in the Utilization Certificate, in respect of any financial assistance or grants-in-aid to any institution under any of the general or special schemes of the Commission that the University/institution has complied with the anti-ragging measures by stating that:

"The University/ Institution/College is strictly following the "GC Regulations on curbing the menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009".

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. Renu Batra) Joint Secretary

NOTE:- Please see SAP guidelines on UGC website www.ugc.ac.in.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:
Prof. Pratima Sen
Co-ordinator (DRS-I Programme),
Department of Physics

Devi Ahilya Vishvavidyalaya, Indore- 452 017.

Copy for information to:

1. The P.S. to Vice Chancellor, Devi Ahilya Vishvavidyalaya, Indore- 452 017.

2. The Head, Department of Physics, Devi Ahilya Vishvavidyalaya, Indore- 452 017.

- The Secretary to the State Government of Madhya Pradesh, Department of Higher Education, Bhopal
- Dr. G.S. Lodha, Raja Raman Centre for Advanced Technology(RRCAT), Indore- 452 017
- Dr. V. Ganeshan, Centre Director, Low Temperature, UGC-DAE consortium Scientific Research, Indore
- 6. Guard File.

Defran

(Ms. Smita Bidani) Education Officer



(Formerly: Inter University Consortium for DAE Facilities; IUC-DAEF An Autonomous Institution under University Grants Commission, New Delhi) (A Society Registered under M.P. Society Registrikaran Adhiniyam, 1973) Registered Office and Head Office: UGC-DAE Consortium, University Campus, Khandwa Road, Indore – 452 001

Phone 0731-2463913/2762267 Fax: 0731-2462294/2465437

No. CSR/Acctts/2019-20/1/37

21 January 2020

The Registrar, Devi Ahilya University, R.N.T. Marg, Indore – 452 001.

Sub:- Your CRS entitled "Role of composition and buffer layer in rystallisation beaviour of ultrathin amorphous (Co1-xFex_jy B1-y films"

Ref:- Our Sanction Letter No: CSR-IC/BL-21/CRS-118/2019-20/207, dated May 24, 2019.

Dear Sir.

An amount of Rs.2,92,949 has been deposited on 15.1.2020 in your CRS Account towards grants sanctioned for year 2019-20 to CRS project mentioned above. Details of sanction as follows:

S.No.	Particulars	10	
1	Project Fellow-II @ (Rs. 16,000x12) + 16% HRA	Amount (Rs.)	
2	Contingency	2,22,720	
3		15,000	
3 Consumables TOTAL Add: Excess on Fe Total deposited in		30,000	
		2,67,720	
	Add: Excess on Fellowship as on 31.3.2019	25,229	
	Total deposited in Bank		
N/I	anay has been transferred	2,92,949	

Money has been transferred through PFMS Portal vide Trn.ID. C012016915413 on 15.1.2020.

The fiext instalment of money, if any sanctioned, will be released only on production of a statement of account and a utilization certificate from your Institution/University.

The conditions for the award of the grant in aid have been set out in our earlier letter cited above.

Please acknowledge the receipt of this letter and send us a stamped receipt by return of post.

Eupodhyaya

Administrative Officer-I (Accounts)

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. Prof. Ashutosh Mishra, School of Physics, DAVV, Indore.

2. Centre-Director, CSR, Indore Centre.



(Formerly: Inter University Consortium for DAE Facilities; IUC-DAEF An Autonomous Institution under University Grants Commission, New Delhi) (A Society Registered under M.P. Society Registrikaran Adhiniyam, 1973) Registered Office and Head Office: UGC-DAE Consortium, University Campus, Khandwa Road, Indore - 452 001

Phone 0731-2463913/2762267 Fax: 0731-2462294/2465437

No. CSR/Acctts/2019-20/12 88

February 26, 2020

The Registrar, Devi Ahilya University, R.N.T. Marg, Indore - 452 001.

Sub:- Your CRS entitled "Structural (Lattice and geometrical) properties as probed by synchrotron radiation spectroscopy of some multiferroic materials"

Our Sanction Letter No: CSR-IC/BL-22/CRS-119/2019-20/597, dated August 14, 2019.

Dear Sir.

An amount of Rs.1,61,640 has been deposited on 19.2.2020 in your CRS Account towards grants sanctioned for year 2019-20 to CRS project mentioned above. Details of

S.No.	Particulars	
1	Project Fellow-I @ (Rs.16,000x8) + 16% HRA	Amount (Rs.)
	TOTAL	1,48,480
	Add: Excess on fellowship	1,48,480
		13,160
A.	Total deposited in Bank	1,61,640

Money has been transferred through PFMS Portal vide Trn.ID. C022014298343 on 19.2.2020

The next instalment of money, if any sanctioned, will be released only on production of a statement of account and a utilization certificate from your Institution/University.

The conditions for the award of the grant in aid have been set out in our earlier letter cited above.

Please acknowledge the receipt of this letter and send us a stamped receipt by return of post.

Yours sincerely.

√ Administrative Officer-I (Accounts)

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-. 1. Prof. A. Mishra, School of Physics, DAVV, Indore.

2. Centre-Director, CSR, Indore Centre.